Court File No.: CV-26-00000041-0000

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE (COMMERCIAL LIST)

BETWEEN:

KINGSETT MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Applicant
- and -

LABATT VILLAGE LP, LABATT VILLAGE GP INC., AND LABATT VILLAGE HOLDINGS INC.

Respondents

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985 c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990 c. C. 43 AS AMENDED

SERVICE LIST
(As at February 3, 2026)


	PARTY
	CONTACT

	OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 6200 Toronto, ON M5X 1B8
Counsel to the Applicant
	Marc Wasserman
Tel:	(416) 862-4908
Email: mwasserman@osler.com
Mary Paterson
Tel:	(416) 862-4924
Email:  mpaterson@osler.com
Sean Stidwill
Tel:	(416) 862-4217
Email:  sstidwill@osler.com









	PARTY
	CONTACT

	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC., LIT
18 York Street, Suite 2600 Toronto, ON M5J 0B2
The Proposed Receiver
	Michael McTaggart
Tel:	(416) 687-8924
Email: michael.mctaggart@pwc.com
Graham Page
Tel:	(416) 687-9054
Email: graham.page@pwc.com

	BENNETT JONES LLP
Box 130, 3400 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 3400 Toronto, ON M5X 1A4
Counsel to the Proposed Receiver
	Sean Zweig
Tel:	(416) 777-6254
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com
Jesse Mighton
Tel:	(416) 777-6255
Email: mightonj@bennettjones.com
Shawn Kirkman
Tel:	(416) 777-7499
Email: kirkmans@bennettjones.com

	LABATT VILLAGE LP, LABATT VILLAGE GP INC., AND LABATT VILLAGE HOLDINGS INC.
491 Eglinton Ave West, Suite 503 Toronto, ON M5N 1A8
The Respondents
	Mazyar Mortazavi
Email: mazyar@tasdesignbuild.com



	PARTY
	CONTACT

	CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor Toronto, ON M2N 7E9
Counsel to The Bank of Nova Scotia
	Harvey Chaiton
Tel:	(416) 218-1129
Email: harvey@chaitons.com
Lee Starr
Tel:	416.218.1155
Email: lstarr@chaitons.com

	TAS LP 3, TAS DESIGN BUILD LP, 880EA CORP., 880EA LP, 874EA CORP. AND 874EA LP
491 Eglinton Ave West, Suite 503 Toronto, ON M5N 1A8
Guarantors
	Mazyar Mortazavi
Email: mazyar@tasdesignbuild.com

	ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE (INSOLVENCY UNIT)
Ministry of Finance – Legal Services Branch 11-777 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8
	Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca



	PARTY
	CONTACT

	ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 Toronto, ON
M5H 1T1
	Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

	THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY IN CANADA
2 Overlea Boulevard Toronto, ON M4H 1P4
	Bryan Campbell
Email: Bryan_Campbell@can.salvationarmy.org
Jeff Barrett
Email: Jeff_Barrett@can.salvationarmy.org
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